#### Appendix B – Proposed By-law to appoint members to the Compliance Audit Committee



### THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF ERIN

## By-Law #22-XX

# Being a by-law to appoint Members to the Wellington County Joint Municipal Election Compliance Audit Committee

**Whereas** subsection 88.37 of the Municipal Elections Act, 1996, as amended requires Council to establish a Compliance Audit Committee;

**Whereas** the County of Wellington member Municipalities established a Joint Municipal Election Compliance Audit Committee for all municipalities in the County of Wellington;

**Whereas** Section 11 (2) of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, c. 25, authorizes a municipality to pass by-laws respecting the governance structure of the municipality and its local boards;

# Now therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Erin enacts as follows:

- 1. That the following individuals are hereby appointed to the Wellington County Joint Compliance Audit Committee from November 15, 2022 to November 14, 2026:
  - Jim McQueen
  - · Wesley (Wes) Snarr
  - Douglas Auld
  - Joseph Servo

Passed in Open Council on June 30, 2	UZZ	7	2
--------------------------------------	-----	---	---

a III open council on came co, 2022	
	Mayor, Allan Alls
	Clerk, Lisa Campion

 $\label{eq:appendix} Appendix\ B-Proposed\ By-law\ to\ appoint\ members\ to\ the\ Compliance\ Audit\ Committee$